

Press Release

Sopra Steria Group announces the appointment of Laurent Giovachini as Deputy CEO

Paris, 2 July 2015 – The Board of Directors of Sopra Steria Group, at its meeting held on 25 June 2015 chaired by Pierre Pasquier, approved the appointment of Laurent Giovachini as Deputy CEO on the recommendation of its Nomination, Ethics and Governance Committee.

Laurent Giovachini, 53 years old, is a graduate of the École Polytechnique and ENSTA engineering schools and holds the French military rank of *ingénieur général de l'armement* (engineer general in the military corps of engineers). Over the course of his career, he has notably served as staff technical advisor to former French prime minister Lionel Jospin, deputy chief of civilian and military staff to defence minister Alain Richard and deputy to the head of the French defense procurement agency. He was Senior Director at the consulting firm AlixPartners from 2009 to 2011 and Chief Executive Officer of CS Systèmes d'Information from 2011 to 2013. After joining the Sopra Steria group's Executive Committee in 2013, he became General Secretary in 2014

Under the terms of this appointment, which takes effect immediately, Laurent Giovachini joins John Torrie in assisting CEO Vincent Paris in the operational implementation of Sopra Steria Group's strategic plan.

About Sopra Steria

Sopra Steria, a European leader in digital transformation, has one of the most extensive portfolios of offerings available on the market, spanning consulting, systems integration, sales of industry-specific solutions and business process services. It also provides end-to-end solutions to address the core business needs of large companies and organisations, helping them remain competitive and grow. Combining added value with innovative and high-performance services, Sopra Steria excels in guiding its clients through their transformation projects to help them make the most of digital technology. With 37,000 employees in over 20 countries, in 2014 the Sopra Steria group had pro forma revenue of €3.4 billion.

Sopra Steria Group (SOP) is listed on NYSE Euronext Paris (Compartment A) – ISIN: FR0000050809

For more information, visit us at <u>www.soprasteria.com</u>

Contacts

Investor Relations Sopra Steria Olivier Psaume <u>olivier.psaume@soprasteria.com</u> +33 (0)1 40 67 68 16 **Press Relations**

Image 7
Caroline Simon / Simon Zaks
szaks@image7.fr / +33 (0)1 53 70 74 63
caroline.simon@image7.fr / +33 (0)1 53 70 74 65